Shelley Chandler Stephanie Gunn Latimia Roberson-Hill Rebecca Williams 
Jarred Chappell Caron Hodges *Mary Rowland Heather Winter 
Carolyn Coffey Jasmin Kim Allison Smart  
Terry Collins *Tom Lockard Amy Tart  

* Participated via Zoom Conference  

A total of two hundred thirty seven (237) companies were represented by proxy.  

The meeting convened as scheduled, Mr. Achatz of United Services Automobile Association, Chair of the 
Governing Committee, presiding. 

Attention was directed to the Rate Bureau’s Antitrust Compliance Policy and Board Resolution, Conflict of